
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 6 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-07P-L TX17084 
LEASE AMENDMENT 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 
PON Number: PS0031572 

810 Gears Road 
Houston, TX 77087-4416 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Lexington Gears, LP 

whose address is: One Penn Plaza, Suite 4015, New York, NY 10119-4015 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 


NOW THEREFORE, these parties for consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease 
is amended, effective upon the full execution of th is amendmentas follows: 

1) To provide for a Notice to Proceed for Change Order (C/0) #9; and 
2) To change the total cost of the Tenant Improvements and Tenant Specific Security; and 
3) To provide payment for the total cost of the Tenant Improvements and Tenant Specific Security; and 
4) All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in full force and effect. 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages plus Exhibit A (6 pages). 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribe their names as of the below date. 


FORT 

Signatu Signat 
Name: Name: 
Title: Title: 
Entity Name: Lexington Gears, LP 
Date: ·:') 1·z.7 11 ( Date: 

i 

GSA, ~lie Buildings Service, Leasing Division 
.3~3/z_O/t;,

I I 

WITNESS 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12/12 



Lease Amendment No. 6- GS-07P-LTX 17084 PAGE 2 of 2 

1) 	 Upon this Lease Amendment (LA) being fully executed and delivered, the Lessor shall consider this a Notice to Proceed 
with the alterations required in the following change order (C/O) #9 described below: 

1. 	 C/O #9 as it relates to payment for a 40" moimensional 1" thick sign foam multi-color seal; 

The total cost of CIO #9 i (see Exhibit A) . The anticipated date of completion of all the Tenant Improvements (Tl) 
and Tenant Specific Security (TSS) and acceptance by the Government is on or before April 30, 2016. 

2) 	 The Government and the Lessor have agreed that the total cost of the Tis and TSS shall change from o 
$5, 159,441.93. The total Tl cost of $4,889,412.22 C/O #9) and the total TSS cost 
of $270,029.71 includes all the Lessor's fees for general and administrative costs , profit, management fees, architectural 
fees, and any and all other fees associated with the completion of the Tl and TSS on or before the anticipated date of 
completion. 

3) 	 The Tenant Improvement Allowance (TIA) per the Lease Agreement is $2,513,727.82 . The TIA shall be amortized over the 
first ten (1 O) years of the term at an interest rate of 6.25%. The Government retains the right to buy-down all or a portion of 
the Tl Allowance. 

In accordance with paragraph 4 of Lease Amendment #1, the Government exercises the right to buy-down all of the TSS 
Allowance. The TSS Allowance shall change from $270,029.71 to $0.00. The total cost of the TSS is $270,029.71 and shall 
be paid via lump sum payment. 

There are no BSAC costs associated with this lease. The BSAC allowance shall change from $1,659,200 to $0.00. 

The remaining balance of the total cost of the Tis and the TSS is $2,645,714.11 ($5, 159,441.93 Total Tl and TSS ­
$2,513,727.82 Tl amount amortized) and shall be paid by a lump-sum payment upon completion and acceptance thereof by 
the Government. 

L;~tie-eemp!e~ien ef Hie ;: arnFFSS ana t~t8flee thereef by the Go'>'emmen~. ~he rent eemff!eneeffien! eate and 
tne.adjust~ou~i~ireQ.4}ua,.t0.t~mou;:i~i£6G.)-&na~8&tabl~y a separam A~aAoe I ease 
Ame~~.sijD~~AG""~a~se-AmeflGmem..sRal!4~e~he terms anc> ·affieunts..a~I 
reru, the a~~~oont,.the;;u:l~~~a~~~~t-aoo 

-B.&AG.oo~i' a11w aAe U;ie ameunt of H)e total 1Ufflf3 sum 13a,iment· rJYT~ 
Once the exact amount of the lump-sum payment has been determined by both parties and the Acceptance Lease 
Amendment is fully executed by the Government and the Lessor, the Lessor may then submit for the lump-sum payment. 
The Lessor agrees that the invoice shall be printed on the same letterhead as the named on this lease, shall include the 
Lease number, building address, and a price and quantity of the items delivered. The invoice shall reference the number 
PS0031572 and shall be sent electronically to the GSA Finance Website at http://www.finance.gsa.oovidefaultexternal.asp. 
Instructions for invoice submission are included on the website . Additional assistance is available from the Finance Customer 
Service line at 800-676-3690. If the Lessor is unable to process the invoice electronically, then the invoice may be mailed 
to: 

General Services Administration 

FTS and PBS Payment Division (7BCP) 


P.O. Box 17181 

Fort Worth, TX 76102-0181 


Lessor also agrees that a copy of the invoice shall be sent simultaneously to the GSA Contracting Officer at the following 
address: 


General Services Administration 

Attn: Patrick Staley 

819 Taylor Street, Room 11 A-133 

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6124 


4.) 	 All other terms and conditions of this lease shall remain in full force and effect. 

~ ~
INITIALS 	 & 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 




